KEOKUK COUNTY BOARD MINUTES

JULY 1, 2024

The Keokuk County Board of Supervisors met in regular session, Monday July 1, 2024, in the Board
Room of the Courthouse. Present were: Daryl Wood, Fred Snakenberg and Christy Bates, Auditor.
Michael C. Hadley was absent.

Wood moved, Snakenberg seconded to approve the agenda. All ayes and motion carried.  Also

present was Casey Jarmes, News-Review.

Snakenberg moved, Wood seconded to approve the minutes for June 24 and 28, 2024 as submitted.

All ayes and motion carried.

Snakenberg moved, Wood seconded approval of July 1, 2024 claims listing as submitted. All ayes

and motion carried.
CLAIM DATE: July 1, 2024

A&J EXCAVATION.
AGRILAND FS

ALLIANT ENERGY
ALTENHOFEN, JORIE
ALTORFER MACHINERY
AM HOME FINDING ASSOC
ARNOLD MOTOR SUPP
BINNS & STEVENS

CALHOUN-BURNS & ASSOC

CHARM-TEX

CLUBB, BONNIE
COBLE, CLIFFORD ERIC
COPELAND AUTO/TOWING
DOUDS STONE
ELLIOTT BULK SERV
FORCE AMERICA
GRANT RANCH
GREENLEYS CORP
GRP & ASSOC

H & M FARM & HOME
HERMAN, MICHELLE

IA PRISON IND

IA STATE MED EXAM

44,250.00
2,640.20
4,524 .91

103.28
2,712.26
1,119.60

364.66

384.83
9,071.19

234.50

179.10

218.50

62.15

45,374.05

2,698.98
527.03
550.00

19.60
58.00
77.89
22.45

336.60

2,190.00

IA TIRE SALES CO

KARL EMERG VEHICLES
LUNNING CHAPEL
MAHASKA CO ENVIRON
METAL CULVERTS
MID-AMERICA PUBLISHING
MISC ON MAIN

MMIT

MOD COOP TELEPHONE
NETSMART TECH

NORRIS ASPHALT PAVING
PYE BARKER FIRE/SAFETY
QUINN, CHERYL
SELLERS, MICHAEL
SINCLAIR TRACTOR
TRANSIT WORKS

TRUCK CENTER

VAN DIEST SUPPLY

VISA (PH)

WAPELLO CO AUDITOR
WINDSTREAM
WINDSTREAM LAKEDALE

TOTAL

515.00
1,289.70
2,000.00
3,975.00

23,197.00
55.54

492.00

228.16

348.80
1,522.78
2,042.70

675.50

450.00

489.00

210.28

362.52

195.18
1,219.18

130.20

644.76

898.89
1,268.18

$159,930.15

Various Board and Committee reports were held. Wood attended 1015 Transit and RPA Policy Board
meetings. Snakenberg had no scheduled meetings last week.

Discussion of old/new business and public comment was held. Board consensus granted the request
regarding What Cheer fireworks display extension to July 6, 2024 due to possible inclement weather on
July 4%, Wood suggested to begin looking at the generator upgrade, mentioned the Board will need to
make decisions regarding legislative changes to the Compensation Board and informed the Utilities

Board granted Summit eminent domain rights.

On vote and motion Wood adjourned the meeting at 8:55 a.m.
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The above and foregoing information is a summary of the minutes taken at the above indicated
meeting. The full and complete set of minutes is available at the Keokuk County Auditor’s Office
and www.keokukcounty.iowa.gov.

Approved Disapproved

absent
Michael C. Hadley Daryl Wood Fred Snakenberg



http://www.keokukcounty.iowa.gov/

