## KEOKUK COUNTY BOARD MINUTES JULY 1, 2024

The Keokuk County Board of Supervisors met in regular session, Monday July 1, 2024, in the Board Room of the Courthouse. Present were: Daryl Wood, Fred Snakenberg and Christy Bates, Auditor. Michael C. Hadley was absent.

Wood moved, Snakenberg seconded to approve the agenda. All ayes and motion carried. Also present was Casey Jarmes, News-Review.

Snakenberg moved, Wood seconded to approve the minutes for June 24 and 28, 2024 as submitted. All ayes and motion carried.

Snakenberg moved, Wood seconded approval of July 1, 2024 claims listing as submitted. All ayes and motion carried.

## CLAIM DATE: July 1, 2024

A&J EXCAVATION.	44,250.00	IA TIRE SALES CO	515.00
AGRILAND FS	2,640.20	KARL EMERG VEHICLES	1,289.70
ALLIANT ENERGY	4,524.91	LUNNING CHAPEL	2,000.00
ALTENHOFEN, JORIE	103.28	MAHASKA CO ENVIRON	3,975.00
ALTORFER MACHINERY	2,712.26	METAL CULVERTS	23,197.00
AM HOME FINDING ASSOC	1,119.60	MID-AMERICA PUBLISHING	55.54
ARNOLD MOTOR SUPP	364.66	MISC ON MAIN	492.00
BINNS & STEVENS	384.83	MMIT	228.16
CALHOUN-BURNS & ASSOC	9,071.19	MOD COOP TELEPHONE	348.80
CHARM-TEX	234.50	NETSMART TECH	1,522.78
CLUBB, BONNIE	179.10	NORRIS ASPHALT PAVING	2,042.70
COBLE, CLIFFORD ERIC	218.50	PYE BARKER FIRE/SAFETY	675.50
COPELAND AUTO/TOWING	62.15	QUINN, CHERYL	450.00
DOUDS STONE	45,374.05	SELLERS, MICHAEL	489.00
ELLIOTT BULK SERV	2,698.98	SINCLAIR TRACTOR	210.28
FORCE AMERICA	527.03	TRANSIT WORKS	362.52
GRANT RANCH	550.00	TRUCK CENTER	195.18
GREENLEYS CORP	19.60	VAN DIEST SUPPLY	1,219.18
GRP & ASSOC	58.00	VISA (PH)	130.20
H & M FARM & HOME	77.89	WAPELLO CO AUDITOR	644.76
HERMAN, MICHELLE	22.45	WINDSTREAM	898.89
IA PRISON IND	336.60	WINDSTREAM LAKEDALE	1,268.18
IA STATE MED EXAM	2,190.00		
		TOTAL	\$159,930.15

Various Board and Committee reports were held. Wood attended 1015 Transit and RPA Policy Board meetings. Snakenberg had no scheduled meetings last week.

Discussion of old/new business and public comment was held. Board consensus granted the request regarding What Cheer fireworks display extension to July 6, 2024 due to possible inclement weather on July 4<sup>th</sup>. Wood suggested to begin looking at the generator upgrade, mentioned the Board will need to make decisions regarding legislative changes to the Compensation Board and informed the Utilities Board granted Summit eminent domain rights.

On vote and motion Wood adjourned the meeting at 8:55 a.m.

## Page -2- (07/01/2024)

The above and foregoing information is a summary of the minutes taken at the above indicated meeting. The full and complete set of minutes is available at the Keokuk County Auditor's Office and <a href="https://www.keokukcounty.iowa.gov">www.keokukcounty.iowa.gov</a>.

Approved _		Disapproved		
absent				
Michael C. Hadley	Daryl Wood		Fred Snakenberg	